& i
/ ‘ INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE ESTATISTICA | 7 Jéﬂ/’/.p
STATISTICS PORTUGAL

!935 zmo“r

PRESS RELEASE

08 October, 2010
International Trade Statistics (Version updated in 19-10-2010)
August 2010

Due to an error in the compilation of data concerning Intra-EU trade, the total values of 2009 published in the last version
(41 083 million euro in Arrivals and 24 154 million euro in Dispatches) are corrected to the ones included in this Press release.
The figures concerning international trade are corrected accordingly.

International Trade — Exports up by 14.9% and Imports by 11.4%
In the last three months (June to August 2010), exports increased by 14.9% and imports by 11.4%, comparing to
the same period in the previous year (June to August 2009), leading to an increase in the deficit of the trade

balance by 275.6 millions euro.

International Trade — August 2010

PRELIMINARY GLOBAL DATA*

Millions Euro
GLOBAL DATA RATE

TOTAL
Exports (Fob) 78615 9029.2

Imports (Cif) 12 694.7 14 138.0 11.4
Y
Rate of coverage (%) 61.9 63.9
Exports (Fob) 5823.9 6 667.6 14.5
Trade Balance -4001.2 -3712.3
Rate of coverage (%) e |
EURO ZONE
Imports (le) 8 939.6 9373.0
_
Rate of coverage (%) 55.4 60.5
I D
Exports (Fob) 2037.6 2361.6 15.9
imports (Cif)
Trade Balance -831.9 -1396.5
Rate of coverage (%) 71.0 62.8
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TOTAL
JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY
JUNE
JUuLy
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

{ ! '
INSTITUTO NACIONAL DE ESTATISTICA | 25%1/ k.’[w/'ii
103520107

STATISTICS PORTUGAL

INTERNATIONAL
IMPORT

Millions Euro

51 368
4048
3775
4430
3997
3984
4408
4697
3590
4747
4691
4718
4283

36 620
4020
4242
5044
4497
4679
5515
4579
4044

PRESS RELEASE

(*)Intra-Community Trade data for 2009 have been rectified

PRELIMINARY MONTHLY DATA - IMPORT*

INTRA-COMMUNITY
IMPORT

Millions Euro

s | Monthly 2009 2010

40 365

-0.7 -6.1 3160
12.4 5.5 3161
13.9 18.9 3483
12.5 -10.8 3145
17.4 4.0 3150
25.1 17.9 3323
-2.5 -17.0 3762
12.7 -11.7 2741
3688

3608

3640

3504

27 356
3046
3160
3857
3440
3473
4070
3503
2 806

GROWTH RATE

-3.6
0.0
10.7
9.4
10.2
22,5

24

Monthly 2009

-13.1
3.7
22.1
-10.8
0.9
17.2
-13.9
-19.9

EXTRA-COM

Millions Euro

11 003
888
614
946
852
834

1085
935
849

1059

1083

1078
779

 Homologous|

9 264
974 9.6
1082 76.3
1187 255
1057 241
1206 44.6
1445 33.1
1076 15.0
1237 45.8

TOTAL
JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY
JUNE
JUuLy
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

31768
2473
2424
2 649
2524
2572
2703
3117
2041
2857
2980
2911
2517

23 699
2608
2719
3333
2962
3048
3130
3410
2489

PRELIMINARY MONTHLY DATA - EXPORT*

23 964

5.5 3.6 1901
121 4.2 1841
25.8 22.6 2020
17.4 -11.1 1941
18.5 2.9 1944
15.8 2.7 2074
9.4 9.0 2285
22.0 -27.0 1465
2162

2253

2197

1881

Millions Euro

17 756
2028
2062
2 469
2232
2297
2 360
2533
1775

GROWTH RATE
Millions Euro

6.7
12.0
22.2
15.0
18.2
13.8
10.8
211

INTERNATIONAL INTRA-COMMUNITY
EXPORT EXPORT

GROWTH RATE
Millions Euro
2009 2010 Monthly 2009

7.8
1.7
19.7
-9.6
29
2.7

-29.9

7 804
572
584
629
583
628
630
832
576
695
727
714
635

EXTRA-COMMUNITY

EXPORT

5943
580
657
864
730
751
770
877
715

GROWTH RATE

(*)Intra-Community Trade data for 2009 have been rectified
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Homologous Growth Rate (%)
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(*)Intra-Community Trade data for 2009 have been rectified
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Imports and Exports by Broad Economic Categories

PRELIMINARY GLOBAL DATA*

INTERNATIONAL
IMPORTS EXPORTS

BROAD ECONOMIC CATEGORIES ppm— ppm—
RATE RATE
JUN 09 to JUN 5 JUN 09 to JUN 10 to
% %
AUG 09 09 AUG 10

FOOD AND BEVERAGES 1793
PRIMARY 707 771 9.1 220 246 12.2
PROCESSED 1036 1021 -1.4 605 628 3.7
INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED (2) 3142 3571 13.7 2 347 3 065 30.6]
PRIMARY 245 331 35.1 227 342 50.2
PROCESSED 2 897 3240 1.9 2120 2723 28.5
FUELS AND LUBRICANTS 1725 2153 24.8 467 656 40.5
PRIMARY 1201 1530 27.4 9 6 -27.0
PROCESSED 524 623 19.1 458 649 41.8
CAPITAL GOODS 2411 2 064 -14.4 1013 952 -6.0
CAPITAL GOODS (EXCEPT TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT) 1574 1258 -20.1 635 556 -12.5
PARTS AND ACCESSORIES 836 806 -3.6 378 396 4.8
TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT AND PARTS AND ACCESSORIES 1513 1 900 25.6 1224 1478 20.8
PASSENGER MOTOR CARS 574 878 52.9 316 399 26.3
OTHER 263 229 -12.8 152 175 14.9
PARTS AND ACCESSORIES 676 793 17.3 756 905 19.7
CONSUMER GOODS NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED 2082 2147 3.1 1750 1750 0.0
DURABLE 365 385 5.4 177 201 13.6
SEMI-DURABLE 769 796 3.5 1027 1012 -1.4
NON-DURABLE 948 966 1.9 547 537 -1.8
GOODS NOT ELSEWHERE SPECIFIED (2) 79 510 542.9 235 253 7.8

() -EXCEPT TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT,AND PARTS AND ACCESSORIES THEREOF

(*)Intra-Community Trade data for 2009 have been rectified
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